
936419 
 
Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and would like to request auxiliary aids or services are requested to 
contact the Zone’s attorney at (713) 860-6400 at least three business days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can 
be made. 

AGENDA FOR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF 

REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER TWENTY-SEVEN, CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS  
AND 

MONTROSE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS 
 

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Reinvestment Zone Number 
Twenty-Seven, City of Houston, Texas (the “Zone”), and along with the Board of 
Directors of the Montrose Redevelopment Authority, City of Houston, Texas (the 
“Authority”), will hold a special meeting on Friday, April 30, 2021, at 12:00 p.m., by 
teleconference and/or videoconference. Register for the 
teleconference/videoconference* at https://tinyurl.com/v7h5wr7h, a telephone 
number to join via teleconference, a link to join via videoconference, and a password to 
access the conference will be provided, to discuss and to consider, discuss and adopt 
such orders, resolutions or motions, and take direct or indirect actions as may be 
necessary, convenient, or desirable with respect to the following matters:  
 

1. Update on Waugh Drive, Commonwealth, and Yoakum Street 
improvements, including approval of pay estimates and change orders.  

2. Delegation of approval of change orders to Projects and Planning 
Committee.  

 
 

 

     /s/ Alia Vinson                     
       Alia Vinson, Attorney for the Zone 
 
 
*As a result of the current COVID-19 virus epidemic emergency, the convening at 
one location of a quorum of the Board is difficult or impossible. Therefore, the Board 
will conduct this meeting by teleconference and/or videoconference rather than by 
physical quorum pursuant to guidance of the Governor of the State of Texas. 
Members of the public are entitled to participate and address the Board during the 
meeting. In all respects, this meeting will be open to the public and compliant with 
applicable law and guidance of the Governor of the State of Texas. Please register for 
the meeting at https://tinyurl.com/v7h5wr7h, a telephone number to join via 
teleconference, a link to join via videoconference, and a password to access the 
conference will be provided. An electronic copy of the agenda packet can be found at 
https://www.districtdirectory.org/agendapackets/tirz27 and montrosehtx.org.   
 

https://tinyurl.com/v7h5wr7h
https://tinyurl.com/v7h5wr7h
https://www.districtdirectory.org/agendapackets/tirz27


CHANGE ORDER 
APRIL 2021 
MONTROSE/TIRZ 27 

  

 

TO-1 & SUPPLEMENTAL: COMMONWEALTH & WAUGH DRIVE: 

• Change order for Traffic Separator 

 

Total change order cost for precast curb:       $273,059.74 

Total cost for armadillos (original design):              $97,905 

                                                         Delta:   $175,154.74 (increase in contract) 

 

Total contract will increase by $175,154.74 from $2,866,700.00 to $3,041,854.74. 

 

    
 

  

Original Design New Design 



                            , TIRZ No. 27




















	agenda 4-30-21 special mtg
	Gauge report on Change Order No. 1 
	Change Order No. 1

